

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION

Serving size: ±1 rounded scoop (34g) / Portionsgröße: ±1 gehäufter Messlöffel (34g) /
 Odmerek: ±1 zvrhana merica (34g) / ±1 cuillère arrondie (34g)
 Approx. servings per container: 26 / Portionen pro Packung: ca. 26 / Približno št. odmerkov/pakiranje: 26 /
 Portions par boîte: 26

	PER 100g	%RI*	PER 34g	%RI*
ENERGY / BRENNWERT / ENERGIJSKA VREDNOST / ÉNERGIE	1609kJ (380kcal)	19	546kJ (129kcal)	6
FAT / FETT / MAŠČOBE / GRAISSES OF WHICH SATURATES / DAVON GESÄTTIGTE FETTSÄUREN / OD TEGA NASIČENE / DONT SATURES	6.1g 3.2g	9 16	2.1g 1.1g	3 5
CARBOHYDRATE / KOHLENHYDRATE / OGLJIKOVI HIDRATI / GLUCIDES OF WHICH SUGARS / DAVON ZUCKER / OD TEGA SLADKOR / DONT SUCRES	8.4g 5.3g	3 6	2.9g 1.8g	1 2
FIBRE / BALLASTSTOFFE / VLAKNINE / FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES	6.2g		2.1g	
PROTEIN / EIWEISS / BELJAKOVINE / PROTÉINE	71g	142	24g	48
SALT / SALZ / SOL / SEL	1.1g	18	0.4g	6

MINERALS / MINERALIEN / MINERALI / MINÉRAUX

POTASSIUM / KALIUM / KALIJ / POTASSIUM	534mg	27	182mg	9
CALCIUM / KALZIUM / KALCIJ / CALCIUM	447mg	56	152mg	19
PHOSPHORUS / PHOSPHOR / FOSFOR / PHOSPHORUS	267mg	38	91mg	13
MAGNESIUM / MAGNESIUM / MAGNEZIJ / MAGNÉSIUM	89mg	24	30mg	8

*Reference Intake of average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal) (DE) *Referenzeinnahme eines durchschnittlichen
 Erwachsenen (8400kJ/2000kcal) (SL) *Referenčna vrednost za vnos za povp. odraslo osebo (8400kJ/2000kcal)
 (FR) *Reference moyenne par adulte (8400kJ/2000kcal)

AMINO ACID PROFILE (g/34g) (From dairy proteins)

ALANINE / ALANIN / ALANIN / ALANINE	1.21	LYSINE** / LYSIN** / LIZIN** / LYSINE**	2.30
ARGININE / ARGININ / ARGININ / ARGININE	0.51	METHIONINE** / METHIONIN** / METIONIN** / METHIONINE**	0.52
ASPARTIC ACID / ASPARAGINSÄURE / ASPARTIČNA KISLINA / ACIDE ASPARTIQUE	2.65	PHENYLALANINE** / PHENYLALANIN** / FENILALANIN** / PHENYLALANINE**	0.73
CYSTEINE / CYSTINE / CYSTEIN / CYSTIN / CISTEIN / CISTIN / CYSTEINE / CYSTINE	0.54	PROLINE / PROLIN / PROLIN / PROLINE	1.34
GLUTAMINE / GLUTAMIC ACID / GLUTAMIN / GLUTAMINSÄURE / GLUTAMIN / GLUTAMINSKA KISLINA / GLUTAMINE / ACIDE GLUTAMIQUE	4.36	SERINE / SERIN / SERIN / SERINE	1.12
GLYCINE / GLYCIN / GLICIN / GLYCINE	0.35	THREONINE** / THREONIN** / TREONIN** / THREONINE**	1.63
HISTIDINE** / HISTIDIN** / HISTIDIN** / HISTIDINE**	0.35	TRYPTOPHANE** / TRYPTOPHAN** / TRIPTOFAN** / TRYPTOPHANE**	0.37
ISOLEUCINE*** / ISOLEUCIN*** / IZOLEVCIN*** / ISOLEUCINE***	1.55	TYROSINE / TYROSIN / TIROZIN / TYROSINE	0.64
LEUCINE*** / LEUCIN*** / LEVCIN*** / LEUCINE***	2.56	VALINE*** / VALIN*** / VALIN*** / VALINE***	1.42

**Essential amino acids (EAA) (DE) **Essentielle Aminosäuren (SL) **Esencialne aminokisline (FR) **Acides
 aminés essentiels

*BCAAs (Branched Chain Amino Acids) (DE) *BCAAs (Verzweigtkettige Aminosäuren) (SL) *BCAA
 (Aminokisline z razvejano verigo) (FR) *BCAA (Total des acides amnés à chaîne ramifiée)

INGREDIENTS: Whey Protein Concentrate (**Milk**),
 Nutriose® (Soluble Corn Fibre), Whey Protein Isolate
 (**Milk**), Flavouring, Thickeners (Guar gum, Xanthan gum),
 Sodium Chloride, Sweeteners (Sucralose, Acesulfame-K),
 Tolerase™ L (pH-stable Lactase). (DE) **INHALTSSTOFFE:**
 Molkeneiweiss-Konzentrat (**Milch**), Nutriose FM® (lösliche
 Mais-Ballaststoffe), Molkeneiweiss-Isolat (**Milch**), Aromen,
 Bindemittel (Guar- und Xanthangummi), Natriumchlorid,
 Süßstoffe (Acesulfam-K, Sucralose), Tolerase™ L (pH-
 stabile Lactase). (SL) **SESTAVINE:** Konzentrat sirotkinih
 beljakovin (**mleko**), Nutriose FM® (topne vlaknine koruze),
 izolat sirotkinih beljakovin (**mleko**), aroma, zgoščevalac
 (guar in ksantan gumi), natrijev klorid, sladila (acesulfam-K,
 sukraloza), Tolerase™ L (pH stabilna laktaza). (FR)
INGRÉDIENTS: Concentré protéine de lactosérum (**lait**),
 Nutriose FM® (fibre de maïs soluble), isolat de protéine
 de lactosérum (**lait**), arôme, épaississant (guar et gomme
 xanthane), chlorure de sodium, édulcorants (acésulfame-K,
 sucralose), Tolerase™ L (pH stable lactase).

ALLERGENS: For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. (DE)
ALLERGENE: Siehe **fettgedruckte** Inhaltsstoffe. (SL)
ALERGENI: Sestavine v **kreplem** tisku. (FR) **ALLERGÈNES:**
 Les allergènes sont mentionnés en **doré**.

The ingredients used to formulate this product are
 not sports banned substances. Professional athletes
 should refer to the USN website for more information on
 prohibited substances in sport.

*Tolerase™ L is a Trademark of DSM. / Tolerase™ L ist eine
 geschützte Marke von DSM. / Tolerase™ L je trgovska
 znamka DSM-a. / Tolerase™ L est une marque de DSM.*

HIGH PROTEIN DRINK MIX WITH SWEETENERS | 908g | KEEP THIS PRODUCT IN A COOL, DRY PLACE OUT OF REACH OF YOUNG CHILDREN | BATCH NUMBER, BEST BEFORE DATE: SEE BOTTOM
 OF CONTAINER (DE) PROTEINETRÄNK MIT SÜSSUNGSMITTELN | 908g | KÜHL UND TROCKEN AUSSERHALB DER REICHWEITE VON KINDERN LAGERN | CHARGENNR., MINDESTENS HALTBAR
 BIS ENDE: SIEHE BODEN DES BEHÄLTERS (SL) VISOKO BELJAKOVINSKA PIJAČA S SLADILI | 908g | HRANITE NA HLADNEM, SUHEM MESTU IZVEN DOSEGA OTROK | UPORABNO NAJMANJ DO,
 LOT (L) IN NETO KOLIČINA: NA EMBALAŽI | Distributer za SI: Rolnet d.o.o., 4273 - Blejska Dobrava 42, SI. (FR) BOISSON RICHE EN PROTÉINES AVEC DES ÉDULCORANTS | 908g | CONSERVER CE
 PRODUIT DANS UN ENDROIT FRAIS, SEC HORS DE PORTÉE DES ENFANTS | NUMERO DE LOT, DATE DE PÉREMPTION: VOIR EN BAS DE LA BOÎTE